2018 BUCKNELL WOMEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS

Record: 16-18/CWPA (3-5)

GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS

5/3/2018 18:24

Feb.3-4 Bruno Classic (Providence, R.l.) Bucknell's National Ranking
Feb.3 Sat. Villanova W, 14-7 t-25
Feb. 3 Sat. California Baptist University L, 7-8 t-25
Feb. 3 Sat. McKendree University W, 15-4 t-25
Feb. 4 Sun #15 Wagner L, 10-13 t-25
Feb. 10-11 BISON INVITE (Lewisburg, Pa.)

Feb. 10 Sat. Gannon W, 179

Feb. 10 Sat. St. Francis (PA) w, 13-8

Feb. 11 Sun. George Washington w, 11-8

Feb. 11 Sun Siena w, 11-4

Feb. 17-18 Princeton Invitational (Princeton, N.J)

Feb. 17 Sat. #25 Marist L, 7-6

Feb. 18 Sun #12 Wagner L-5-11

Feb. 18 Sun. Chinese National Team (Exhibition) - stats do not count L, 7-10

Mar. 3-4 Wolwerine Invite (Ann Arbor, Mich.)

Mar. 3 Sat. #17 Long Beach State L, 6-9

Mar. 3 Sat. lona W, 6-5

Mar. 4 Sun. #9 Michigan L, 5-14

Mar. 4 Sun. #19 Cal St. Northridge L, 6-10

Mar. 10-11 Aztec Invtational (San Diego, Calif.)

Mar. 10 Sat. Sonoma State W, 7-3

Mar. 10 Sat. #11 UC San Diego L, 4-8

Mar. 11 Sun. #19 Cal St. Northridge L, 3-13

Mar. 11 Sun. #t-21 San Diego State L, 7-11

Mar. 15 Thu. Long Beach State (Long Beach, Calif.) L, 5-8

Mar. 24 Sat. * #13 Indiana (Loretto, Pa.) L, 8-11

Mar. 24 Sat. * George Washington (Loretto, Pa.) W, 8-7 (OT)

Mar. 25 Sun. * St. Francis (Pa.) (Loretto, Pa.) W, 15,9

Mar. 31 Sat. Mercyhurst College (Exhibition) - stats do not count W, 9-2 25
Apr. 7 Sat. * #12 Hartwick (Cambridge, Mass.) L, 5-12

Apr. 7 Sat. * #9 Michigan (Cambridge, Mass.) L, 5-14

Apr. 8 Sun. * St. Francis (Pa.) (Cambridge, Mass.) W, 10-3

Apr. 8 Sun. * #13 Indiana (Cambridge, Mass.) L, 5-11

Apr. 14 Sat. * #19 Harvard (Princeton, N.J.) W, 9-8

Apr. 14 Sat. * Brown (Princeton, N.J.) L, 7-9

Apr. 15 Sun. * George Washington (Princeton, N.J.) W, 13-5

Apr. 15 Sun. * #11 Princeton (Princeton, N.J.) L, 5-12

Apr. 27-29 CWPA Championships

Apr. 27 Fri. #14 Indiana L, 45

Apr. 28 Sat. St. Francis (Pa.) W, 16-4

Apr. 28 Sat. t-23 Harvard W, 10-5

Apr. 29 Sun. Brown W, 9-4

* - CWPA Water Polo Conference Game

Home games at Kinney Natatorium in BOLD CAPS




Individual Season Highs

Goals: 6, Ally Furano vs.George Washington (4/15)
Assists: 5, Emily Konishi vs. Wagner (2/4)
Points: 8, Emily Konishi vs. George Washington (2/11), Ally Furano vs. George Washington (4/15)
Steals: 4, Kali Hyham vs. California Baptist (2/3), Marta Considine vs. St. Francis (PA) (2/10), Marta Considine vs. Indiana (4/8), Nina Benson vs. Harvard (4/28), Ally Furano vs. Brown (4/29)
ED: 6, Marta Considine vs. Indiana (4/8)
Sawes: 12, Manuela Herrera vs. George Washington (2/11)
Team Season Highs
Goals: 17, vs. Gannon (2/10)
Assists: 13, vs. McKendree (2/3)
Points: 29, vs. Gannon (2/10)
Steals: 19, vs. St. Francis (Pa.) (4/28)
ED: 16, vs. Wagner (2/4)
Sawes: 12, vs. George Washington (2/11)

1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT oT oT oT FINAL
Bucknell 67 76 84 56 4 0 0 0 287
Opponent 71 73 62 71 0 2 0 0 279




BUCKNELL SCORING

10 Emily Konishi

11 Colleen Barron

6 Ally Furano

22 Kali Hyham

17 Marta Considine

16 Nina Benson

4 Shyla Lintz

21 Gigi Rojahn

5 Sarah Mooney

2 Marcela Herrera

3 Molly Teresi

15 Matylda Zaklicki

9 Chelsea Scuderi

19 Eliza Romeyn

1 Manuela Herrera

1 Hayley Pogue

13 Regina Younger

12 Katie Jo Nedrow

7 Tatym Racz
TOTALS

GOALKEEPING

Manuela Herrera

Hayley Pogue

TOTALS

265

SEASON
Sprints Goals Assts. Pts.
39 - 52 41 55 96
34 - 50 39 25 64
1 - 1 47 13 60
0 - 0 38 9 47
1 - 2 33 13 46
4 - 4 19 12 31
0 - 0 23 4 27
1 - 1 11 14 25
0 - 0 14 10 24
1 - 1 4 8 12
1 - 2 6 2 8
0 - 0 4 3 7
1 - 1 3 3 6
0 - 0 3 1 4
0 - 0 0 3 3
0 - 0 0 3 3
0 - 0 1 1 2
0 - 0 1 0 1
0 - 0 0 0 0
83 - 114 287 179 466
Career

Saves GA Save%

616 779 442

24 .455




